

SC no. 49/18
State Vs. Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki & Ors.
FIR No. 188/2018
PS Nand Nagari

20.02.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki and Shivam alias Shiva are produced from JC.
Accused Ravi is present on bail.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki and Ravi.
Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Shivam alias Shiva.

PW-1 Sh. Manohar Lal is summoned after arrest of other accused persons namely Shivam alias Shiv and Ravi Sharma, he is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Ravi by Ld. Counsel. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/20.02.2020

After lunch at 2.10 pm.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki and Shivam alias Shiva are produced from JC.
Accused Ravi is present on bail.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki and Ravi.

Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Shivam alias
Shiva.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Yadav appearing on behalf of accused Shivam alias Shiva submitted that he is LAC Counsel in the present case and he is also representing the son of the witness namely Ravi Kishan in another case pending before the Court of Ms. Bhawani Sharma, Ld. ASJ, POCSO Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel that in the case pending before the Court of Ms. Bhawani Sharma, Ld. ASJ, POCSO Court, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, he was appointed as LAC after appointing him as LAC Counsel in the present case.

Ld. Counsel has also submitted that he has come to know about this fact today and he will withdraw as an LAC Counsel for the son of the witness namely Ravi Kishan.

PW-1 Sh. Manohar Lal is further cross-examined on behalf of accused Ravi and also cross-examined on behalf of accused Shivam alias Shiva. The witness is discharged.

Be put up on 20.04.2020 for PE.

SC no. 49/18
State Vs. Rameshwar alias Chhuntanki & Ors.
FIR No. 188/2018
PS Nand Nagari

- 3 -

Copy of this order be given dasti to Sh. Rajesh Yadav,
Ld. LAC for accused Shivam alias Shiva in the present case.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/20.02.2020

A