

SC No. 318/18
State vs. Rameshwar @ Chutanki and Anr.
FIR No. 188/18
PS Nand Nagri

14.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: None for State.
Accused Rameshwar @ Chutanki and Shivam @ Shiva have not been produced from JC.
Accused Ravi Sharma is absent.
Complainant with Ms. Poonam Sharma, proxy counsel for complainant.

PWs Mr. Bhupender and W/HC Prakash are discharged unexamined today as accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Rameshwar @ Chutanki and Shivam @ Shiva for next date of hearing.

NBWs be also issued against accused Ravi Sharma alongwith notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C., for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on 01.11.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
14.09.2021