

SC No. 318/2018
State vs. Rameshwar @ Chhantanki and Ors.
FIR No. 188/2018
PS Nand Nagri

01.11.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No. 8882-8905/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 30.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Mr. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

Accused Rameshwar @ Chhantanki is present on interim bail with Ld. Defence Counsel Mr. Roop Kishore.

Accused Shivam @ Shiva has been produced from JC.

Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam @ Shivam from DLSA.

Accused Ravi Sharma is absent.

Mr. Sachin Verma, surety of accused Ravi Sharma is present.

NBWs issued against accused Ravi Sharma received back unserved with the report that he was not found present at his house. Surety Sachin Verma prays some time to produce accused Ravi Sharma before the Court.

Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Ravi Sharma for next date of hearing. Surety Sachin Verma is directed to produce accused Ravi Sharma before the Court by next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance on 13.12.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
01.11.2021