

SC No. 318/18
IA No. 8/21
State vs. Shivam @ Shiva
FIR No. 188/18
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 307/34 IPC

13.12.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by
Mr. Duhyant Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused from
DLSA.

This is an application for grant of bail u/s 439 Cr.P.C., as
filed on behalf of abovenamed applicant.

At request, put up this application for arguments on
21.12.2021.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Link ASJ-02, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
13.12.2021