

SC No. 318/2018
State Vs. Rameshwar Chhutanki etc.
FIR No.188/2018
P.S. Nand Nagri

27.05.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shivam @ Shiva produced from JC.

Sh. Rajesh Yadav, Ld. DLSA Counsel for accused Shivam @ Shiva.

Accused Rameshwar @ Chattunki and Ravi Sharma are absent.

Complainant Mahender Lal is present alongwith Proxy Counsel Sh. Deepak.

NBWs issued against accused Rameshwar Chattunki received back with the report that he has expired on 14.03.2022. Complainant also submits that accused Rameshwar Chattunki has expired. In view of the documents and statements attached with the report on NBWs, proceedings against accused Rameshwar @ Chhattunki stands abated.

Process server, who had executed process u/s. 82 Cr.P.C against accused Ravi Sharma not present despite service. **Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against HC Ajay for the next date of hearing.**

An application of the surety Sachin Verma of accused Ravi

Sharma for return of original RC is also pending. Surety Sachin Verma has already deposited the forfeited amount of bail bond on 13.12.2021. Original documents of surety Sachin Verma be returned to him after placing a copy of the same on record by the Ahlmad as per rules.

At this stage complainant submits that he has been receiving threats. Threat perception report be called from concerned SHO for next date of hearing.

Also put up for PE on 23.07.2022. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3, 7, 8, 13 & 15 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for complainant, as prayed for.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/27.05.2022