

SC 318/2018
STATE Vs. RAMESHWAR@CHHUNTANKI
188 /2018

23.07.2022

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shivam @ Shiva produced from JC with Ld. LAC Sh. Rajesh Yadav.
Accused Ravi Sharma are absent.
Proceedings against Rameshwar stands abated.
Complainant Mahender Lal is present alongwith Proxy counsel Sh. Akash.
Statement of HC Ajay has been recorded separately.
Further, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shivam @ Shiva submits that accused Ravi Sharma is in JC in FIR No. 191/21, PS Badua, Hindu in Tihar Jail.
Issue production warrant against the accused Ravi Sharma for the next date of hearing.
Witness HC Sarfaraz, W/HC Prakash, HC Jag Narayan, Duty Office HC Virender is present but discharged unexamined as accused Ravi is not present today. Witness HC Jag Narayan has sent request.
Threat Perception report received from PS Nand Nagri. Be taken on record. As per the report, Beat officer Constable has been briefed regarding the facts.
Also, put up for PE on 19.10.2022.
Witness mentioned at serial no. 2, 7, 8, 13 and 15 from list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/23.07.2022