

SC NO. 318/2018
STATE
VS.
RAMESHWAR @ CHHUNTANKI
FIR NO. 188 /2018
PS NAND NAGARI

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shivam @ Shiva on bail.
Accused Ravi Sharma produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused Rameshwar @ Chhutanki
already stands abated.
Sh. Rajesh Yadav, ld. LAC for accused Shivam.
Sh. Chetan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused Ravi
Sharma.

On the last date of hearing it was inadvertently written
that accused Ravi Sharma was on bail and accused Shivam @ Shiva
from JC, whereas the fact that accused Ravi Sharma is in JC and
accused Shivam @ Shiva in on bail.

HC Sarfaraz and IO SI Omveer are present but
discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in old cases.

Witnesses be called as per previous ordersheet for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 21.08.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.05.2023