

**SC NO. 318/2018
IA NO. 10/2023
STATE
VS.
RAVI SHARMA
FIR NO. 188 /2018
PS NAND NAGARI
U/S. 307/34 IPC**

01.05.2023

This is 2nd application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Chetan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant/accused
Ravi Sharma.

Put up this bail application along with main case on 21.08.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.05.2023**