

SC No. 318/2018
State Vs. Rameshwar @ Chhuntanki & Anr.
FIR No. 188/2018
PS: Nand Nagri

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi is present.
Accused Shivam is absent.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Complainant along with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
Sh. Ashok, Surety of Shivam is present.
No PW is present today.

1. NBW issued against the accused Shivam @ Shiva received back unexecuted with the report that no person with the name was found at the given address despite best efforts.
2. Sh. Ashok, surety of accused Shivam requests for some time to produce accused Shivam @ Shiva before this Court.
3. Submissions heard. Request perused. Let the NBW be issued against the accused Shivam @ Shiva again in order to secure his presence for next date of hearing.
4. Put up for further proceedings on **01.05.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.04.2025