

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. B.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Dr. Sharad Verma is appearing on behalf of Dr. Ajay Kumar. Dr. Sharad Verma has been examined in chief as PW-6 and discharged.
2. No other PW is present today.
3. FSL report has yet not been received. Notice be issued to concerned SHO to take requisite steps for expediting the FSL result and to file a report in this regard on record, on or before the NDOH.
4. Put up for remaining PE on 19.08.2025.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.05.2025**