

SC No. 318/2018  
State Vs. Rameshwar @ Chhuntanki & Ors.  
FIR No. 188/2018  
PS: Nand Nagri

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ravi and Shivam are absent.

Proceedings against accused Rameshwar @ Chutanki  
already abated vide order dated 27.05.2022.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam and  
for surety of the accused Ravi (through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for the accused Ravi has submitted that  
accused Ravi could not appear before the Court since, he is in JC in  
another case FIR No. 686/2025, PS Nand Nagri.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Let production  
warrant of the accused Ravi be issued for the next date of hearing.
3. Accused Shivam is absent despite repeated calls since  
morning, therefore, let NBW be issued against him again alongwith  
notice to his surety(s) for the next date of hearing.
4. Put up for further proceedings on **06.07.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/19.03.2026